
Salve Regina (19-3-0) -vs- Franklin Pierce (9-16-0)
02/10/2026 at Winchendon, Massachusetts

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 02/10/2026
Start: 07:00 PM
Time: 0
Attendance: 56
Location: Winchendon, Massachusetts
Officials: Referee: Simon Higgins; Referee: Matthew Fuller;
Linesman: Justin Ducom; Linesman: Aidan Fitzgerald

Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
Salve Regina 1 4 3 8
Franklin Pierce 1 0 0 1

SRU: Brunton, Matthew (3); DeStefani, Cade (2); Hineman, Grant
(1); Coupe, Aidan (1); Connolly, Aidan (1)
FPU: Tisdell, Josh (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type SRU FPU
1st 00:44 FPU Tisdell, Josh Paganini, Mario, Madzey, Cole EV, FG 0 1

1st
19:04

.4 SRU Connolly, Aidan Plaza, Cody, Coupe, Aidan PP 1 1
2nd 08:56 SRU Coupe, Aidan Brunton, Matthew PP, GW 2 1
2nd 13:03 SRU DeStefani, Cade Connolly, Aidan, Elkins, Aidan EV 3 1
2nd 13:56 SRU Brunton, Matthew Calder, Logan EV 4 1
2nd 16:43 SRU DeStefani, Cade Abban, Brendan, Plaza, Brady EV 5 1
3rd 06:36 SRU Brunton, Matthew Hammel, Jonathan EV 6 1
3rd 10:10 SRU Hineman, Grant Unassisted SH, UA 7 1
3rd 17:45 SRU Brunton, Matthew Mabbett, Parker EV, HT 8 1

Salve Regina Power Plays Franklin Pierce Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 17:42 19:05 01:23 1 0 PPG
2nd 08:41 08:56 00:15 2 0 PPG
3rd 07:27 08:15 00:48 1 0 --
3rd 07:27 09:27 02:00 2 0 --
3rd 08:15 17:33 09:18 7 2 PPG

13:44 13 2 3/5

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
3rd 03:28 05:28 02:00 1 0 --
3rd 09:27 11:15 01:48 2 3 --
3rd 13:48 15:33 01:45 0 1 --

05:33 3 4 0/3

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st FPU Christiansen, Max 02:00 Hooking MINOR 17:42 PP
2nd FPU Madzey, Cole 02:00 Interference MINOR 08:41 PP
3rd SRU Grobanopoulos, Evan 02:00 Tripping MINOR 03:28 PP
3rd SRU Calder, Logan 10:00 Game misconduct GAMEMISC 06:15 PP
3rd FPU Crowley, Liam 02:00 Slashing MINOR 06:15 PP
3rd SRU Calder, Logan 05:00 Contact to the head MAJOR 06:15 PP
3rd FPU Tisdell, Josh 02:00 Tripping MINOR 07:27 PP
3rd FPU Blanchette, Nicholas 02:00 Bench minor MINOR 07:27 PP
3rd SRU Egbali, Manny 02:00 Roughing MINOR 13:48 PP
3rd FPU McGuire, Douglas 02:00 Unsportsmanlike conduct MINOR 15:19
3rd SRU Plaza, Brady 02:00 Boarding MINOR 15:19
3rd FPU McGuire, Douglas 10:00 Game misconduct GAMEMISC 15:19
3rd FPU Tisdell, Josh 02:00 Unsportsmanlike conduct MINOR 15:33 PP
3rd FPU Tisdell, Josh 10:00 Game misconduct GAMEMISC 15:33



Individual
Salve Regina 8

Franklin Pierce 1

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
2 Cocuzzo, Charlie 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - - 1
3 Farrell, Bradey 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - - 1
5 Hineman, Grant 1 0 0 0 2 2 2 - - 2
7 Hammel, Jonathan 0 1 0 1 4 5 1 1-2 - 1
8 Plaza, Brady 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 - 1-2 0
9 DeStefani, Cade 2 0 3 3 2 8 2 4-10 - 0
10 Kruska, Karsten 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
11 Abban, Brendan 0 1 1 1 1 3 2 - - 0
14 Mabbett, Parker 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 2-5 - 1
17 Baumann, Walter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
18 Gerum, Thomas 0 0 2 0 0 2 1 10-15 - 1
19 Calder, Logan 0 1 2 0 0 2 0 8-14 2-15 0
21 Hember, Teddie 0 0 1 2 0 3 3 - - 1
22 Coupe, Aidan 1 1 0 2 0 2 1 9-11 - 0
23 Connolly, Aidan 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1-5 - 0
25 Plaza, Cody 0 1 3 2 1 6 1 - - 0
27 Davis, Roger 0 0 0 1 1 2 2 - - 0
29 Warren, Selby 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
35 Quackenbush, Brady 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
43 Arizo, Jack 0 0 0 1 2 3 2 - - 0
44 Bramwell, Jacob 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
49 Grobanopoulos, Evan 0 0 1 0 0 1 -1 - 1-2 1
53 Elkins, Aidan 0 1 1 1 0 2 1 - - 0
60 Egbali, Manny 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0
72 Brunton, Matthew 3 1 1 4 3 8 2 1-2 - 0
88 Poulin, Kiernan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 8 10 17 18 17 52 23 36-64 5-21 9

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
1 Reda, Jeffrey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
2 McGuire, Douglas 0 0 0 0 2 2 -2 - 2-12 1
3 Frankel, Isaiah 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 2
4 Gilkeson, Connor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
5 Madzey, Cole 0 1 2 1 0 3 -1 - 1-2 2
6 Crowley, Liam 0 0 1 0 0 1 -2 - 1-2 3
7 Foster, Chris 0 0 0 0 1 1 -1 9-15 - 0
8 Pick, Austin 0 0 0 2 2 4 -2 1-2 - 3
9 Ursillo, Giovanni 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - - 1
11 White, Drew 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
12 Miner, Cade 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
14 Frett, Matthew 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0-3 - 2
15 Perivolotis, Thomas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
16 Branish, Todd 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
17 Tisdell, Josh 1 0 3 1 0 4 0 0-1 3-14 1
18 Sterling, John 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 6-14 - 0
19 Paganini, Mario 0 1 2 0 0 2 -3 1-2 - 0
21 Mitchell, Sam 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
22 Blanchette, Nicholas 0 0 0 0 0 0 -3 - 1-2 0
24 Christiansen, Max 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 - 1-2 1
25 Howard, Keenan 0 0 0 1 0 1 -2 - - 1
26 Fish, Nick 0 0 0 1 0 1 -3 4-15 - 0
27 Leivian, Chase 0 0 0 0 1 1 -2 6-11 - 0
30 Connor, Jeremy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
31 Mastowski, Riley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0



32 Jacobs, Theo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 1 2 9 6 8 23 -23 28-64 9-34 17

Salve Regina Goalkeeping Franklin Pierce Goalkeeping

Salve Regina Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

60 Egbali, Manny W 60:00 1 0 8 6 8 22
29 Warren, Selby 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Quackenbush, Brady 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 1 0 8 6 8 22

Franklin Pierce Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

31 Mastowski, Riley L 60:00 8 0 16 14 14 44
1 Reda, Jeffrey 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Gilkeson, Connor 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 White, Drew 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Connor, Jeremy 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Jacobs, Theo 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 8 0 16 14 14 44

Salve Regina Faceoffs Franklin Pierce Faceoffs

# Player W L
18 Gerum, Thomas 10 5
22 Coupe, Aidan 9 2
19 Calder, Logan 8 6
9 DeStefani, Cade 4 6
14 Mabbett, Parker 2 3
7 Hammel, Jonathan 1 1
23 Connolly, Aidan 1 4
72 Brunton, Matthew 1 1

Totals 36 28

# Player W L
7 Foster, Chris 9 6
18 Sterling, John 6 8
27 Leivian, Chase 6 5
26 Fish, Nick 4 11
8 Pick, Austin 1 1
9 Ursillo, Giovanni 1 0
19 Paganini, Mario 1 1
14 Frett, Matthew 0 3
17 Tisdell, Josh 0 1

Totals 28 36



Play By Play

Score PP Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0 [00:00] Egbali, Manny at goalie for SRU.
0-0 [00:00] Mastowski, Riley at goalie for FPU.
0-0 [00:00] Start of 1st period.
0-0 [00:00] Faceoff Calder, Logan vs Fish, Nick won by SRU.
0-0 [00:36] Shot by FPU Tisdell, Josh MISSED, save Egbali, Manny.
0-0 [00:37] Faceoff DeStefani, Cade vs Foster, Chris won by FPU.
0-0 [00:43] Shot by FPU Madzey, Cole MISSED, save Egbali, Manny.

0-0

[00:44] GOAL by Franklin Pierce Tisdell, Josh (EVEN STRENGTH, FIRST GOAL), Assist by Paganini, Mario and Madzey, Cole,
On ice for FPU: Foster, Chris; Tisdell, Josh; Frett, Matthew; Perivolotis, Thomas; Madzey, Cole, On ice for SRU: Hineman,
Grant; Hammel, Jonathan; Calder, Logan; Grobanopoulos, Evan; Brunton, Matthew, goal number 3 for season.
Salve Regina 0, Franklin Pierce 1

0-1 [00:44] Faceoff Mabbett, Parker vs Sterling, John won by FPU.
0-1 [02:36] Faceoff Gerum, Thomas vs Foster, Chris won by FPU.
0-1 [02:48] Shot by FPU Madzey, Cole MISSED, save Egbali, Manny.
0-1 [03:29] Faceoff Connolly, Aidan vs Sterling, John won by SRU.
0-1 [03:32] Shot by SRU DeStefani, Cade MISSED, save Mastowski, Riley.
0-1 [03:32] Faceoff Connolly, Aidan vs Sterling, John won by FPU.
0-1 [03:56] Shot by SRU DeStefani, Cade MISSED, save Mastowski, Riley.
0-1 [04:15] Faceoff Mabbett, Parker vs Fish, Nick won by SRU.
0-1 [04:58] Shot by FPU Pick, Austin BLOCKED by Farrell, Bradey.
0-1 [05:05] Shot by SRU Plaza, Cody MISSED, save Mastowski, Riley.
0-1 [05:21] Shot by SRU Abban, Brendan MISSED, save Mastowski, Riley.
0-1 [06:13] Shot by SRU Davis, Roger BLOCKED by Frankel, Isaiah.
0-1 [06:26] Shot by SRU Hineman, Grant BLOCKED by Frankel, Isaiah.
0-1 [07:04] Shot by SRU Farrell, Bradey BLOCKED by Crowley, Liam.
0-1 [07:04] Faceoff Connolly, Aidan vs Fish, Nick won by FPU.
0-1 [07:16] Shot by SRU Grobanopoulos, Evan MISSED, save Mastowski, Riley.
0-1 [07:16] Faceoff DeStefani, Cade vs Fish, Nick won by FPU.
0-1 [07:47] Shot by FPU McGuire, Douglas WIDE.
0-1 [08:03] Shot by SRU DeStefani, Cade MISSED, save Mastowski, Riley.
0-1 [08:03] Faceoff Coupe, Aidan vs Foster, Chris won by SRU.
0-1 [08:08] Shot by SRU Plaza, Cody MISSED, save Mastowski, Riley.
0-1 [08:17] Shot by SRU Elkins, Aidan WIDE.
0-1 [08:37] Shot by SRU Connolly, Aidan BLOCKED by Madzey, Cole.
0-1 [08:58] Shot by SRU Hember, Teddie MISSED, save Mastowski, Riley.
0-1 [09:11] Shot by SRU Hineman, Grant WIDE.
0-1 [09:20] Faceoff Gerum, Thomas vs Sterling, John won by FPU.
0-1 [09:46] Shot by SRU Gerum, Thomas MISSED, save Mastowski, Riley.
0-1 [10:03] Shot by SRU Gerum, Thomas MISSED, save Mastowski, Riley.
0-1 [10:03] Faceoff Calder, Logan vs Fish, Nick won by SRU.
0-1 [10:26] Shot by SRU Brunton, Matthew MISSED, save Mastowski, Riley.
0-1 [10:33] Shot by SRU Calder, Logan MISSED, save Mastowski, Riley.
0-1 [10:45] Shot by SRU Calder, Logan MISSED, save Mastowski, Riley.
0-1 [10:54] Shot by FPU Paganini, Mario MISSED, save Egbali, Manny.
0-1 [11:27] Faceoff DeStefani, Cade vs Sterling, John won by SRU.
0-1 [12:19] Shot by SRU Farrell, Bradey WIDE.
0-1 [12:34] Faceoff Coupe, Aidan vs Foster, Chris won by FPU.
0-1 [12:42] Shot by SRU Plaza, Cody MISSED, save Mastowski, Riley.
0-1 [12:52] Shot by FPU Frett, Matthew MISSED, save Egbali, Manny.
0-1 [12:54] Faceoff Mabbett, Parker vs Fish, Nick won by SRU.
0-1 [13:00] Shot by FPU Crowley, Liam MISSED, save Egbali, Manny.
0-1 [13:08] Shot by FPU Blanchette, Nicholas BLOCKED by Mabbett, Parker.
0-1 [14:25] Faceoff Gerum, Thomas vs Sterling, John won by SRU.
0-1 [14:36] Faceoff Calder, Logan vs Sterling, John won by SRU.
0-1 [14:41] Shot by SRU Grobanopoulos, Evan BLOCKED by Howard, Keenan.
0-1 [15:03] Shot by SRU Farrell, Bradey BLOCKED by Ursillo, Giovanni.
0-1 [15:13] Faceoff Calder, Logan vs Sterling, John won by SRU.
0-1 [15:19] Shot by SRU Elkins, Aidan MISSED, save Mastowski, Riley.



0-1 [15:59] Shot by FPU Paganini, Mario MISSED, save Egbali, Manny.
0-1 [16:46] Shot by FPU Tisdell, Josh MISSED, save Egbali, Manny.
0-1 [17:16] Shot by SRU Mabbett, Parker MISSED, save Mastowski, Riley.
0-1 [17:19] Faceoff Coupe, Aidan vs Sterling, John won by SRU.
0-1 [17:41] Shot by SRU Mabbett, Parker WIDE.
0-1 [17:42] Penalty on Christiansen, Max FPU 2 minutes for Hooking.
0-1 [17:42] Faceoff Calder, Logan vs Leivian, Chase won by FPU.
0-1 PP SRU [17:42] Start power play for SRU.
0-1 PP SRU [18:54] Faceoff Coupe, Aidan vs Paganini, Mario won by SRU.

0-1 PP SRU

[19:05] GOAL by Salve Regina Connolly, Aidan (POWER-PLAY), Assist by Plaza, Cody and Coupe, Aidan, On ice for SRU:
Connolly, Aidan; Plaza, Cody; Coupe, Aidan; Arizo, Jack; Brunton, Matthew, On ice for FPU: Pick, Austin; Paganini, Mario;
McGuire, Douglas; Crowley, Liam, goal number 9 for season.
Salve Regina 1, Franklin Pierce 1

1-1 PP SRU [19:05] Christiansen, Max (FPU) penalty complete.
1-1 PP SRU [19:05] End power play for SRU.
1-1 [19:05] Faceoff Gerum, Thomas vs Sterling, John won by SRU.
1-1 [20:00] End of period.

Period #2 Plays

1-1 [00:00] Start of 2nd period.
1-1 [00:00] Faceoff Calder, Logan vs Fish, Nick won by SRU.
1-1 [00:21] Shot by SRU Hammel, Jonathan BLOCKED by Pick, Austin.
1-1 [00:36] Shot by SRU Brunton, Matthew MISSED, save Mastowski, Riley.
1-1 [00:40] Faceoff DeStefani, Cade vs Sterling, John won by FPU.
1-1 [01:48] Shot by FPU Howard, Keenan WIDE.
1-1 [01:53] Shot by FPU Christiansen, Max BLOCKED by Hineman, Grant.
1-1 [02:06] Faceoff Gerum, Thomas vs Foster, Chris won by SRU.
1-1 [02:20] Faceoff Gerum, Thomas vs Foster, Chris won by FPU.
1-1 [02:36] Shot by SRU Abban, Brendan MISSED, save Mastowski, Riley.
1-1 [02:46] Shot by SRU Davis, Roger MISSED, save Mastowski, Riley.
1-1 [03:44] Shot by SRU Elkins, Aidan BLOCKED by Crowley, Liam.
1-1 [04:02] Shot by FPU Fish, Nick WIDE.
1-1 [05:03] Shot by SRU DeStefani, Cade BLOCKED by Madzey, Cole.
1-1 [05:16] Shot by SRU Arizo, Jack MISSED, save Mastowski, Riley.
1-1 [05:16] Faceoff Coupe, Aidan vs Foster, Chris won by SRU.
1-1 [05:20] Shot by SRU Mabbett, Parker WIDE.
1-1 [05:21] Faceoff Coupe, Aidan vs Foster, Chris won by SRU.
1-1 [05:24] Shot by SRU Mabbett, Parker WIDE.
1-1 [05:47] Shot by SRU Coupe, Aidan MISSED, save Mastowski, Riley.
1-1 [06:00] Shot by SRU Plaza, Cody MISSED, save Mastowski, Riley.
1-1 [06:23] Shot by SRU Plaza, Cody MISSED, save Mastowski, Riley.
1-1 [06:44] Shot by SRU Connolly, Aidan BLOCKED by Tisdell, Josh.
1-1 [06:57] Shot by SRU Gerum, Thomas WIDE.
1-1 [07:04] Shot by SRU Elkins, Aidan MISSED, save Mastowski, Riley.
1-1 [07:22] Shot by SRU Elkins, Aidan WIDE.
1-1 [07:33] Shot by SRU Gerum, Thomas WIDE.
1-1 [07:45] Shot by SRU Cocuzzo, Charlie WIDE.
1-1 [08:28] Shot by SRU Hember, Teddie MISSED, save Mastowski, Riley.
1-1 [08:41] Penalty on Madzey, Cole FPU 2 minutes for Interference.
1-1 [08:41] Faceoff Coupe, Aidan vs Leivian, Chase won by SRU.
1-1 PP SRU [08:41] Start power play for SRU.
1-1 PP SRU [08:56] Shot by SRU Brunton, Matthew MISSED, save Mastowski, Riley.

1-1 PP SRU

[08:56] GOAL by Salve Regina Coupe, Aidan (POWER-PLAY, GAME WINNING GOAL), Assist by Brunton, Matthew and , , On
ice for SRU: Coupe, Aidan; Connolly, Aidan; Arizo, Jack; Brunton, Matthew; Plaza, Cody, On ice for FPU: Sterling, John;
Howard, Keenan; Leivian, Chase; Christiansen, Max, goal number 7 for season.
Salve Regina 2, Franklin Pierce 1

2-1 PP SRU [08:56] Madzey, Cole (FPU) penalty complete.
2-1 PP SRU [08:56] End power play for SRU.
2-1 [08:56] Faceoff DeStefani, Cade vs Foster, Chris won by FPU.
2-1 [09:20] Faceoff Calder, Logan vs Foster, Chris won by FPU.
2-1 [09:44] Faceoff Calder, Logan vs Fish, Nick won by FPU.
2-1 [10:07] Faceoff Mabbett, Parker vs Fish, Nick won by FPU.
2-1 [10:40] Shot by FPU Howard, Keenan MISSED, save Egbali, Manny.
2-1 [10:44] Faceoff Mabbett, Parker vs Sterling, John won by FPU.



2-1 [10:55] Shot by FPU Sterling, John WIDE.
2-1 [11:32] Shot by FPU Tisdell, Josh MISSED, save Egbali, Manny.
2-1 [11:32] Faceoff Gerum, Thomas vs Foster, Chris won by SRU.

2-1

[13:03] GOAL by Salve Regina DeStefani, Cade (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Connolly, Aidan and Elkins, Aidan, On ice for
SRU: DeStefani, Cade; Connolly, Aidan; Elkins, Aidan; Cocuzzo, Charlie; Arizo, Jack, On ice for FPU: Paganini, Mario; Pick,
Austin; Howard, Keenan; Christiansen, Max; Fish, Nick, goal number 13 for season.
Salve Regina 3, Franklin Pierce 1

3-1 [13:03] Faceoff DeStefani, Cade vs Sterling, John won by FPU.
3-1 [13:30] Shot by FPU Tisdell, Josh BLOCKED by Cocuzzo, Charlie.
3-1 [13:46] Shot by SRU DeStefani, Cade MISSED, save Mastowski, Riley.
3-1 [13:54] Shot by SRU Hember, Teddie MISSED, save Mastowski, Riley.
3-1 [13:54] Faceoff Calder, Logan vs Leivian, Chase won by SRU.

3-1

[13:56] GOAL by Salve Regina Brunton, Matthew (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Calder, Logan and , , On ice for SRU: Brunton,
Matthew; Hember, Teddie; Calder, Logan; Davis, Roger; Hammel, Jonathan, On ice for FPU: Crowley, Liam; Blanchette,
Nicholas; Foster, Chris; McGuire, Douglas; Leivian, Chase, goal number 9 for season.
Salve Regina 4, Franklin Pierce 1

4-1 [13:56] Faceoff Calder, Logan vs Foster, Chris won by FPU.
4-1 [14:23] Shot by SRU Hammel, Jonathan WIDE.
4-1 [15:44] Faceoff Gerum, Thomas vs Paganini, Mario won by FPU.
4-1 [16:03] Shot by FPU Fish, Nick MISSED, save Egbali, Manny.
4-1 [16:09] Shot by FPU Pick, Austin MISSED, save Egbali, Manny.
4-1 [16:15] Shot by FPU Madzey, Cole BLOCKED by Gerum, Thomas.
4-1 [16:33] Shot by SRU Abban, Brendan WIDE.

4-1

[16:43] GOAL by Salve Regina DeStefani, Cade (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Abban, Brendan and Plaza, Brady, On ice for
SRU: DeStefani, Cade; Hineman, Grant; Hember, Teddie; Plaza, Brady; Abban, Brendan, On ice for FPU: Pick, Austin;
Paganini, Mario; Fish, Nick; Madzey, Cole; Tisdell, Josh, goal number 14 for season.
Salve Regina 5, Franklin Pierce 1

5-1 [16:43] Faceoff DeStefani, Cade vs Sterling, John won by SRU.
5-1 [17:17] Faceoff DeStefani, Cade vs Foster, Chris won by SRU.
5-1 [17:26] Faceoff DeStefani, Cade vs Foster, Chris won by FPU.
5-1 [18:08] Shot by SRU Connolly, Aidan BLOCKED by McGuire, Douglas.
5-1 [18:27] Shot by SRU Brunton, Matthew MISSED, save Mastowski, Riley.
5-1 [18:47] Shot by SRU Hammel, Jonathan BLOCKED by Frett, Matthew.
5-1 [18:47] Faceoff Calder, Logan vs Leivian, Chase won by FPU.
5-1 [19:10] Shot by SRU Hammel, Jonathan MISSED, save Mastowski, Riley.
5-1 [19:43] Shot by FPU Pick, Austin MISSED, save Egbali, Manny.
5-1 [19:48] Shot by FPU Madzey, Cole MISSED, save Egbali, Manny.
5-1 [19:59] Shot by FPU Madzey, Cole BLOCKED by Grobanopoulos, Evan.
5-1 [20:00] End of period.

Period #3 Plays

5-1 [00:00] Start of 3rd period.
5-1 [00:00] Faceoff Calder, Logan vs Fish, Nick won by SRU.
5-1 [00:17] Faceoff Calder, Logan vs Fish, Nick won by SRU.
5-1 [00:28] Faceoff Calder, Logan vs Leivian, Chase won by FPU.
5-1 [00:45] Shot by SRU Brunton, Matthew MISSED, save Mastowski, Riley.
5-1 [00:45] Faceoff Connolly, Aidan vs Leivian, Chase won by FPU.
5-1 [01:06] Shot by FPU Sterling, John MISSED, save Egbali, Manny.
5-1 [01:16] Shot by FPU Leivian, Chase MISSED, save Egbali, Manny.
5-1 [01:48] Shot by FPU Ursillo, Giovanni MISSED, save Egbali, Manny.
5-1 [02:47] Faceoff Gerum, Thomas vs Fish, Nick won by SRU.
5-1 [03:01] Shot by FPU Pick, Austin MISSED, save Egbali, Manny.
5-1 [03:28] Penalty on Grobanopoulos, Evan SRU 2 minutes for Tripping.
5-1 [03:28] Faceoff Gerum, Thomas vs Ursillo, Giovanni won by FPU.
5-1 PP FPU [03:28] Start power play for FPU.
5-1 PP FPU [03:41] Shot by FPU Pick, Austin BLOCKED by Hammel, Jonathan.
5-1 PP FPU [04:12] Shot by FPU Pick, Austin WIDE.
5-1 PP FPU [04:39] Shot by FPU Pick, Austin MISSED, save Egbali, Manny.
5-1 PP FPU [04:42] Shot by FPU Paganini, Mario BLOCKED by Hember, Teddie.
5-1 PP FPU [05:16] Shot by FPU Sterling, John WIDE.
5-1 PP FPU [05:28] Grobanopoulos, Evan (SRU) penalty complete.
5-1 PP FPU [05:28] End power play for FPU.
5-1 [05:33] Shot by SRU Plaza, Cody WIDE.
5-1 [06:10] Shot by SRU Hammel, Jonathan BLOCKED by Crowley, Liam.



5-1 [06:14] Shot by SRU Elkins, Aidan WIDE.
5-1 [06:15] Penalty on Calder, Logan SRU 10 minutes.
5-1 [06:15] Penalty on Crowley, Liam FPU 2 minutes for Slashing.
5-1 [06:15] Penalty on Calder, Logan SRU 5 minutes for ContactToTheHead.
5-1 [06:15] Faceoff Coupe, Aidan vs Tisdell, Josh won by SRU.
5-1 [06:27] Shot by SRU Hammel, Jonathan MISSED, save Mastowski, Riley.

5-1

[06:36] GOAL by Salve Regina Brunton, Matthew (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Hammel, Jonathan and , , On ice for SRU:
Brunton, Matthew; Davis, Roger; Hammel, Jonathan; Hineman, Grant, On ice for FPU: Perivolotis, Thomas; Blanchette,
Nicholas; Christiansen, Max; Howard, Keenan, goal number 10 for season.
Salve Regina 6, Franklin Pierce 1

6-1 [06:36] Faceoff Hammel, Jonathan vs Pick, Austin won by FPU.
6-1 [07:27] Penalty on Tisdell, Josh FPU 2 minutes for Tripping.
6-1 PP SRU [07:27] Start power play for SRU.
6-1 PP SRU [07:27] Penalty on Blanchette, Nicholas FPU 2 minutes for BenchMinor.
6-1 PP SRU [07:27] Faceoff DeStefani, Cade vs Pick, Austin won by SRU.
6-1 PP SRU [07:27] Start power play for SRU.
6-1 PP SRU [07:37] Shot by SRU DeStefani, Cade MISSED, save Mastowski, Riley.
6-1 PP SRU [07:47] Shot by SRU Connolly, Aidan WIDE.
6-1 PP SRU [08:15] Crowley, Liam (FPU) penalty complete.
6-1 PP SRU [08:15] End power play for SRU.
6-1 PP SRU [08:15] Start power play for SRU.
6-1 PP SRU [08:15] Shot by SRU Arizo, Jack MISSED, save Mastowski, Riley.
6-1 PP SRU [08:27] Shot by SRU DeStefani, Cade BLOCKED by Pick, Austin.
6-1 PP SRU [08:32] Shot by SRU Arizo, Jack HIT PIPE.
6-1 PP SRU [09:02] Shot by SRU DeStefani, Cade MISSED, save Mastowski, Riley.
6-1 PP SRU [09:04] Faceoff Coupe, Aidan vs Leivian, Chase won by SRU.
6-1 PP SRU [09:19] Shot by SRU Coupe, Aidan WIDE.
6-1 PP SRU [09:27] Blanchette, Nicholas (FPU) penalty complete.
6-1 PP SRU [09:27] End power play for SRU.
6-1 [09:27] Tisdell, Josh (FPU) penalty complete.
6-1 PP FPU [09:27] Start power play for FPU.
6-1 PP FPU [09:28] Shot by SRU Coupe, Aidan WIDE.
6-1 PP FPU [09:48] Shot by SRU Grobanopoulos, Evan WIDE.
6-1 PP FPU [09:48] Faceoff Gerum, Thomas vs Fish, Nick won by SRU.
6-1 PP FPU [10:09] Shot by SRU Hineman, Grant MISSED, save Mastowski, Riley.

6-1 PP FPU

[10:10] GOAL by Salve Regina Hineman, Grant (SHORT-HANDED, UNASSISTED), On ice for SRU: Hineman, Grant; Abban,
Brendan; Hember, Teddie; Gerum, Thomas, On ice for FPU: Crowley, Liam; McGuire, Douglas; Paganini, Mario; Fish, Nick,
goal number 5 for season.
Salve Regina 7, Franklin Pierce 1

7-1 PP FPU [10:10] Faceoff Gerum, Thomas vs Fish, Nick won by SRU.
7-1 PP FPU [10:22] Shot by SRU Abban, Brendan MISSED, save Mastowski, Riley.
7-1 PP FPU [10:35] Shot by FPU Fish, Nick BLOCKED by Hineman, Grant.
7-1 PP FPU [11:03] Shot by FPU McGuire, Douglas MISSED, save Egbali, Manny.
7-1 PP FPU [11:04] Shot by FPU McGuire, Douglas MISSED, save Egbali, Manny.
7-1 PP FPU [11:09] Faceoff Hammel, Jonathan vs Leivian, Chase won by SRU.
7-1 PP FPU [11:15] Plaza, Brady (SRU) penalty complete.
7-1 PP FPU [11:15] End power play for FPU.
7-1 [11:50] Shot by FPU Tisdell, Josh WIDE.
7-1 [12:08] Shot by SRU Hammel, Jonathan MISSED, save Mastowski, Riley.
7-1 [12:08] Faceoff Connolly, Aidan vs Foster, Chris won by FPU.
7-1 [12:47] Shot by SRU Connolly, Aidan BLOCKED by Christiansen, Max.
7-1 [13:17] Faceoff Gerum, Thomas vs Fish, Nick won by SRU.
7-1 [13:21] Shot by SRU Davis, Roger BLOCKED by Pick, Austin.
7-1 [13:44] Shot by FPU Fish, Nick WIDE.
7-1 [13:48] Penalty on Egbali, Manny SRU 2 minutes for Roughing.
7-1 [13:48] Faceoff Coupe, Aidan vs Leivian, Chase won by FPU.
7-1 PP FPU [13:48] Start power play for FPU.
7-1 PP FPU [13:59] Shot by FPU Sterling, John WIDE.
7-1 PP FPU [14:57] Shot by FPU Pick, Austin WIDE.
7-1 PP FPU [15:07] Shot by SRU Plaza, Brady MISSED, save Mastowski, Riley.
7-1 PP FPU [15:19] Penalty on McGuire, Douglas FPU 2 minutes for UnsportsmanlikeConduct.
7-1 PP FPU [15:19] Penalty on Plaza, Brady SRU 2 minutes for Boarding.
7-1 PP FPU [15:19] Penalty on McGuire, Douglas FPU 10 minutes.



7-1 PP FPU [15:19] Faceoff Brunton, Matthew vs Leivian, Chase won by FPU.
7-1 PP FPU [15:33] Penalty on Tisdell, Josh FPU 2 minutes for UnsportsmanlikeConduct.
7-1 PP FPU [15:33] Penalty on Tisdell, Josh FPU 10 minutes.
7-1 PP FPU [15:33] End power play for FPU.
7-1 [15:33] Faceoff Brunton, Matthew vs Frett, Matthew won by SRU.
7-1 [15:48] Gerum, Thomas (SRU) penalty complete.
7-1 PP SRU [15:48] Start power play for SRU.
7-1 PP SRU [16:19] Shot by SRU Hammel, Jonathan MISSED, save Mastowski, Riley.
7-1 PP SRU [16:48] Faceoff Coupe, Aidan vs Leivian, Chase won by SRU.
7-1 PP SRU [17:07] Shot by SRU Plaza, Cody MISSED, save Mastowski, Riley.
7-1 PP SRU [17:19] McGuire, Douglas (FPU) penalty complete.
7-1 PP SRU [17:19] Plaza, Brady (SRU) penalty complete.
7-1 PP SRU [17:33] Paganini, Mario (FPU) penalty complete.
7-1 PP SRU [17:33] End power play for SRU.

7-1

[17:45] GOAL by Salve Regina Brunton, Matthew (EVEN STRENGTH, HAT TRICK), Assist by Mabbett, Parker and , , On ice for
SRU: Brunton, Matthew; Farrell, Bradey; Coupe, Aidan; Plaza, Cody; Arizo, Jack, On ice for FPU: Foster, Chris; Blanchette,
Nicholas; Leivian, Chase; Madzey, Cole; Frett, Matthew, goal number 11 for season.
Salve Regina 8, Franklin Pierce 1

8-1 [17:45] Faceoff Gerum, Thomas vs Frett, Matthew won by SRU.
8-1 [18:16] Shot by SRU Hammel, Jonathan MISSED, save Mastowski, Riley.
8-1 [18:16] Faceoff Gerum, Thomas vs Frett, Matthew won by SRU.
8-1 [18:39] Shot by SRU Farrell, Bradey BLOCKED by Frett, Matthew.
8-1 [19:03] Shot by SRU Davis, Roger MISSED, save Mastowski, Riley.
8-1 [19:21] Shot by SRU Arizo, Jack MISSED, save Mastowski, Riley.
8-1 [19:24] Shot by SRU DeStefani, Cade WIDE.
8-1 [19:55] Shot by FPU Foster, Chris MISSED, save Egbali, Manny.
8-1 [20:00] End of period.


